

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1747

NEW MILFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:  
 NEW MILFORD  
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02046  
 STATE PROJECT NO: 0095-0237

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 09

FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		2000.00	2000.00	7000.00	7000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		35000.00	35000.00	10000.00	10000.00	125000.00	125000.00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m	5	26.00	130.00	80.00	400.00	50.00	250.00
0202202	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	cu.m	150	33.00	4950.00	27.00	4050.00	45.00	6750.00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	t	665	72.00	47880.00	48.00	31920.00	60.00	39900.00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	39	30.00	1170.00	30.00	1170.00	100.00	3900.00
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	sq.m	410	12.00	4920.00	15.00	6150.00	35.00	14350.00
0202522A	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT	sq.m	43	25.00	1075.00	20.00	860.00	35.00	1505.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	39	16.00	624.00	20.00	780.00	16.00	624.00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EARTH (COMPLETE)	cu.m	581	26.00	15106.00	34.00	19754.00	35.00	20335.00
0203101	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	cu.m	60	125.00	7500.00	125.00	7500.00	130.00	7800.00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	28000.00	28000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	5	33.00	165.00	30.00	150.00	20.00	100.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	1	130.00	130.00	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
0207002	BORROW	cu.m	605	26.00	15730.00	25.00	15125.00	40.00	24200.00
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	sq.m	56	52.00	2912.00	15.00	840.00	35.00	1960.00
0212002	SUBBASE	cu.m	150	66.00	9900.00	45.00	6750.00	65.00	9750.00
0213051A	GRAVEL STREAMBED MATERIAL	cu.m	25	125.00	3125.00	50.00	1250.00	65.00	1625.00
0214020	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	cu.m	45	66.00	2970.00	45.00	2025.00	65.00	2925.00
0216002A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	cu.m	665	65.00	43225.00	56.00	37240.00	65.00	43225.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m	415	13.50	5602.50	10.00	4150.00	16.00	6640.00
0305001	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	cu.m	60	66.00	3960.00	45.00	2700.00	65.00	3900.00
0406170	HMA S1	t	211	108.00	22788.00	120.00	25320.00	122.00	25742.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	t	364	110.00	40040.00	110.00	40040.00	125.00	45500.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1747

NEW MILFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:  
 NEW MILFORD  
 STATE PROJECT NO: 0095-0237  
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02046

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 09

FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406172	HMA S0.375	t	4	115 00	460 00	290 00	1160 00	200 00	800 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L	7444	01	74 44	1 00	7444 00	01	74 44
0406268A	MILLING OF HMA (OVER 100 MM TO 200 MM)	sq.m	1300	9 00	11700 00	7 00	9100 00	11 00	14300 00
0406311	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE OVERLAY	m	26	10 00	260 00	58 00	1508 00	60 00	1560 00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		58000 00	58000 00	17000 00	17000 00	01	01
0507084A	SPECIAL TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2800 00	2800 00	3000 00	3000 00	4000 00	4000 00
0514716A	PRECAST CONCRETE FRAME	l.s.		70000 00	70000 00	100000 00	100000 00	91000 00	91000 00
0601003	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m	287	750 00	215250 00	1100 00	315700 00	785 00	225295 00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	cu.m	21	1000 00	21000 00	1500 00	31500 00	1500 00	31500 00
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	kg	12200	2 75	33550 00	4 00	48800 00	3 30	40260 00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	kg	1930	3 30	6369 00	4 00	7720 00	3 30	6369 00
0602890	DCWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.	66	35 00	2310 00	30 00	1980 00	30 00	1980 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	cu.m	30	74 00	2220 00	77 00	2310 00	90 00	2700 00
0703013A	SPECIAL RIPRAP	cu.m	150	125 00	18750 00	72 00	10800 00	80 00	12000 00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	sq.m	85	48 00	4080 00	50 00	4250 00	55 00	4675 00
0708001	DAMPPOOFING	sq.m	320	12 00	3840 00	15 00	4800 00	10 00	3200 00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	sq.m	218	300 00	65400 00	620 00	135160 00	100 00	21800 00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	60	133 00	7980 00	53 00	3180 00	125 00	7500 00
3822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	84	32 00	2688 00	17 00	1428 00	26 00	2184 00
3822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	m	6	200 00	1200 00	260 00	1560 00	200 00	1200 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1747

NEW MILFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:  
 NEW MILFORD  
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02046  
 STATE PROJECT NO: 0095-0237

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 09

FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	m	6	65.00	390.00	70.00	420.00	100.00	600.00
0904233	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (TRAFFIC) (EXTRUDED POST ALUMINUM)	m	60	280.00	16800.00	300.00	18000.00	300.00	18000.00
0906159A	REMOVE GATE	ea.	1	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
0910047	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	m	25	150.00	3750.00	150.00	3750.00	165.00	4125.00
0910169	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6)	m	90	345.00	31050.00	345.00	31050.00	360.00	32400.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m	240	66.00	15840.00	65.00	15600.00	70.00	16800.00
0910174	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.	4	2500.00	10000.00	2200.00	8800.00	2500.00	10000.00
0911913	EARTH CUT SLOPE ANCHORAGE	ea.	1	1800.00	1800.00	1800.00	1800.00	2000.00	2000.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.	2	1000.00	2000.00	1050.00	2100.00	1200.00	2400.00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	m	540	10.00	5400.00	10.00	5400.00	10.00	5400.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	sq.m	25	36.00	900.00	40.00	1000.00	50.00	1250.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	sq.m	215	8.00	1720.00	4.00	860.00	5.00	1075.00
0949089	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN	ea.	42	20.00	840.00	28.00	1176.00	70.00	2940.00
0949227	460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B. ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY	ea.	6	40.00	240.00	28.00	168.00	60.00	360.00
	610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.							

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1747

NEW MILFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO:

STATE PROJECT NO: 0095-0237

NEW MILFORD

REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02046

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 09

FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949325	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	4	40 00	160 00	28 00	112 00	70 00	280 00
0949499	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 380 MM - 460 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	10	40 00	400 00	25 00	250 00	60 00	500 00
0949575	VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM, MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM, 610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	8	50 00	400 00	28 00	224 00	80 00	640 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	785	2 40	1884 00	2 00	1570 00	10 00	7850 00
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	sq.m	165	20 00	3300 00	6 00	990 00	20 00	3300 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	18	2500 00	45000 00	1200 00	21600 00	2000 00	36000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	100	50 00	5000 00	44 00	4400 00	50 00	5000 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	10000 00	10000 00	30000 00	30000 00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	cu.m	300	33 00	9900 00	40 00	12000 00	70 00	21000 00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		70000 00	70000 00	66550 00	66550 00	150000 00	150000 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	1650	80	1320 00	1 00	1650 00	1 00	1650 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	40	85 00	3400 00	60 00	2400 00	100 00	4000 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	2	150 00	300 00	120 00	240 00	200 00	400 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	15000 00	15000 00
0981100	1 M TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	40	50 00	2000 00	40 00	1600 00	45 00	1800 00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	2	2500 00	5000 00	2500 00	5000 00	3000 00	6000 00
1111404A	MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	3	2000 00	6000 00	1900 00	5700 00	2000 00	6000 00
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l.s.		31000 00	31000 00	32000 00	32000 00	35000 00	35000 00

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 09				FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				NJR CONST., LLC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	480	36.00	17280.00	40.00	19200.00	50.00	24000.00						
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	2	50.00	100.00	30.00	60.00	50.00	100.00						
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	10	10.00	100.00	14.00	140.00	20.00	200.00						
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	1000.00	1000.00						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	1	600.00	600.00	35.00	35.00	1000.00	1000.00						
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM YELLOW	m	150	85	127.50	1.00	150.00	1.00	150.00						
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM WHITE	m	262	85	222.70	1.00	262.00	1.00	262.00						
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	sq.m	7	10.00	70.00	10.00	70.00	20.00	140.00						
1210101	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	380	1.65	627.00	2.00	760.00	2.00	760.00						
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	420	1.65	693.00	2.00	840.00	2.00	840.00						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	sq.m	73	12.00	876.00	12.00	876.00	15.00	1095.00						
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM YELLOW	m	425	3.65	1551.25	4.00	1700.00	4.00	1700.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	18	80.00	1440.00	65.00	1170.00	200.00	3600.00						
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 180 KG	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00						
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00						

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1747

NEW MILFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0095-0237  
 NEW MILFORD  
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02046

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 11/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 09				FLATAU, DAVID C., INC.				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				NJR CONST., LLC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 640 KG	ea.	8	300	00	2400	00	300	00	2400	00	350	00	2800	00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 960 KG	ea.	4	400	00	1500	00	300	00	1200	00	350	00	1400	00
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TYPE A)	ea.	2	800	00	1500	00	600	00	1200	00	1000	00	2000	00
				1206865 39								1275997 00			
												1362395 45			

